

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

First Amendment to the Agreement for Open End Services Consultant Name Change on Contract Surveying Consulting Services RFQ 17-113C

PROJECT OVERVIEW:

Type of Contract:	Professional Services Agreement
Project Architect:	Keith and Schnars, P.A.
Authorization to Proceed	N/A
Original Funding Allocation:	N/A

GENERAL OVERVIEW: On August 7, 2018 (Agenda Item JJ-13), the Board approved the Agreement for Open End Services between the School Board of Broward County, Florida (SBBC) and Consultant for Surveying Consulting Services with Keith and Schnars, P.A. The purpose of this Amendment is to assign interests of the Open End Services Agreement with Keith and Schnars, P.A. to KCI Technologies, Inc. (KCI). The interests of Keith and Schnars, P.A. have been acquired by KCI which desires to obtain SBBC's consent to assignment of said interests to KCI. This Amendment has been reviewed and approved as to form and legal content by the Office of the General Counsel.